

No.19A400

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

JUAN SANCHEZ, *Petitioner,*

v.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, *Respondent.*

ON A PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE CALIFORNIA SUPREME COURT

(DEATH PENALTY CASE)

MARY K. McCOMB
State Public Defender for the State of California

NINA WILDER
Supervising Deputy State Public Defender
Counsel of Record

OFFICE OF THE STATE PUBLIC DEFENDER
1111 Broadway, Suite 1000
Oakland, CA 94607
Nina.wilder@ospd.ca.gov
Tel: (510) 267-3300
Fax: (510) 452-8712

Counsel for Petitioner

CAPITAL CASE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
STATEMENT OF RELATED PROCEEDINGS.....	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
INTRODUCTION.....	1
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS.....	2
OPINION BELOW	3
JURISDICTION	3
PERTINENT CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS.....	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
I. Trial Court Proceedings.....	4
II. California Supreme Court Decision.....	6
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	8
CONCLUSION	15
APPENDICES.....	16
A. <i>People v. Sanchez</i> , 7 Cal. 5th 14 (2019) California Supreme Court Published Opinion, April 29, 2019	16
B. <i>People v. Sanchez</i> , No. S065233, California Supreme Court Denial of Petition for Rehearing, July 24, 2019.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Federal Cases

<i>California v. Green</i> , 399 U.S. 149 (1970).....	8
<i>Cookson v. Schwartz</i> , 556 F.3d 647 (7th Cir. 2009)	9
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004).....	2, 6, 8, 9
<i>Davis v. Alaska</i> , 415 U.S. 308 (1974).....	8, 14
<i>Delaware v. Fensterer</i> , 474 U.S. 15 (1985).....	8
<i>Douglas v. Alabama</i> , 380 U.S. 415 (1965).....	9
<i>Kentucky v. Stincer</i> , 482 U.S. 730 (1987).....	8
<i>Tapia v. New York</i> , __ S. Ct. __, 2019 WL 6689666	2
<i>United States v. Owens</i> , 484 U.S. 554 (1988).....	7, 8, 9, 11
<i>White v. Louisiana</i> , __ S. Ct. __, 2019 WL 6689875	2

State Cases

<i>Goforth v. State</i> , 70 So. 3d 174 (Miss. 2011).....	9
<i>Mercer v. United States</i> , 864 A.2d 110 (D.C. 2004).....	10
<i>In re N.C.</i> , 105 A.3d 1199 1216-17 (Pa. 2014).....	9
<i>People v. Case</i> , 5 Cal. 5th 1 (2018)	3
<i>People v. Cowan</i> , 50 Cal. 4th 401 (2010)	10
<i>People v. Sanchez</i> , 7 Cal. 5th 14 (2019)	<i>passim</i>
<i>People v. Sutton</i> , 908 N.W.2d 50 (Ill. 2009).....	10
<i>State v. Holliday</i> , 754 N.W.2d 556 (Minn. 2008).....	10
<i>Woodall v. State</i> , 336 S.W.3d 634 (Tex. Crim. App. 2011).....	10

Federal Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....	3
--------------------------	---

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. VI.....	8
----------------------------	---

Other Authorities

Brandon L. Garrett, *Convicting the Innocent: Where Criminal Prosecutions
Go Wrong* (Harvard University Press) (2011)..... 11

No. 19A400
